authorizing up to an additional $83,320 for services rendered in Fiscal Year 2023/24, and up to 

an additional $100,000 per fiscal year over four (4) years, Fiscal Year 2024/25 through Fiscal 

Year 2027/28, for a total compensation under this contract as amended not to exceed One 

Million Three Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Dollars ($1,333,320); 

and  

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to further modify the terms of that Agreement 

related to Compensation;   

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES DO MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

1. COMPENSATION.  Section 2 of the Agreement, “Compensation” is amended to 

include the following provisions:   

“CITY shall pay Consultant up to an additional One Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($100,000) for Fiscal Year 2024/25 , for a total compensation under this contract 

as amended not to exceed One Million Four Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand 

Three Hundred Twenty Dollars ($1,433,320). 

“On a completed deliverables basis, the not-to-exceed amounts per fiscal year of 

this Agreement, as amended, shall be: 

CONTRACT YEAR NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT 

Year 1 (FY2023/24) $   333,320 

Year 2 (FY2024/25) $   350,000 

Year 3 (FY2025/26) $   250,000